P DAY ¢ CUHK ¢ INFU

):é,{ The Chinese University of Hong Kong

O F g %

E%? R b kS - |

R Ao

JUPAS
ADMISSIONS |

EffsN\8HsE . )

¢ x

B = A

= - O v

o 0 & P I

S ¢ N <A B

> > A /3

fE fi % e 3<> |

. - 2 i

o = 3 e T SOCIALNG

z = = = SCIENCE |
BUSINESS A i
ADMINISTRATION ) |

—+ e

HE 63 INFO DAY ¢--» DUHK ¢°

& — (o o) |

EDUCATION

LUHK ¢ -3 INFO DAY -3 CUHK ¢ -3 INFO DAY el

= Nl>”
M -

Law —+

CUHK & INFOG DAY ¢ CUHK ¢

Sy

b
& %0

|
|
=|
1

FLeXIBLe CURRICULUM

e e e

=

EEEEE °
Faculties
4-Year Curriculum MEFI:RT2
Major University Core
E3 KEBZULRRER
units £45* units 8245 1 Z 3
Minor Free Electives units
BifE EERe *
25
18-30 remaining units
units £45 HiF25%
*  Must satisfy requirements under separate categories to graduate
B4 HETRBIUHARER
# May exceed 72 units for some professional programmes and programmes of
more than 4 years' normative period of study
FL g SR ENE D PR ERIANSR TEER FIRBIAT225 5 - = - : 00 -
EEE [ |

Flexibility and autonomy both in the selection of courses and in the sequence and pace of electives
B EEENEEERNEERFNEESTEEESEB T 4A

University Core includes Chinese, English, General Education, Understanding China, Hong Kong

in the Wider Constitutional Order, Digital Literacy and Computational Thinking, and

Physical Education, to develop core skills such as numeracy, critical thinking skills, IT literacy and
high level of proficiency in Chinese and English

ABZOFRREEP O ECEBHYE THPE EREFGFEER B RBERAERENRES 58
SBA BB  BHEE ) BRI B U R Sk N P EEE RIS

Options include: one or two Minor programmes, Double Major or Double Degree programmes
FRASEAILEE-EMERERE NEFES T EHERIRE

70"

Major
Programmes

[ER S e Y E

LEUNG Wing Chi Venus 258&
English Studies and English Language Education
HEENHAREEE SR

CUHK students enjoy great flexibility in planning their studies.

Taking up a Double Degree programme in English Studies and English
Language Education has equipped me with professional knowledge
that extends beyond the framework of a normative 4-year programme,
broadening possibilities for my future career.

PARSEEASRERE EHRABHE -TEE T EBEEE N ER
EEEE XS B SRR > SR AR N HIRTZAUAEZR  BRIMIKHE S X RN
MR K B RERE R AIAE -
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Dual Degree Programmes £ 2 (i 4735712

CUHK collaborates with world-class institutions and offers
Dual Degree Programmes: students graduate with

2 bachelor's degrees, one from CUHK and the other one

from a partner institution.

FRoK B PRt R TER S E 2 S (ER M S EE 2 ATl RTE

R4 R P R JE AN 40 Bl B R K T & 322 e B 2 Y 1B 22 = 22 i o

Find Out More About
Dual Degree Programmes

ETRESHMERUFHRE

Entrepreneurship and Innovation
Minor Programme (EPIN) B2 BIZREHERTE

A minimum of 18 units is required
BER/DAREBENISERS

First of its kind in Hong Kong, EPIN curriculum employs
an interdisciplinary approach
2B REREEERISE

Programme is open to students from all disciplines

REMERFBEEASREREA

Find Out More About EPIN
ERES A MBI EREIERE

GENERAL EDUCATION AEBi@E:

q EDD+ Chi Cultural

Areas Of StUdy COUFSES Iieritage
Eﬁ%iﬁ %—%*E FREEEEK

Self and Humanity

UNIQUE COLLEGE SYSTEM
PAESERG

CUHK is the only university in Hong Kong that offers a collegiate system

PAEEARM—REERFIENAR

All full-time undergraduates at CUHK can apply for affiliation with one of the Colleges
FrEHAZHEIER L BRI —FrEk

Each College is distinctive, but together they shape the character of the University
SrrEREE A — A EERE L A1EE T P X AEN BT ER

S

Chung Chi College New Asia College United College Shaw College
C ll SEBMR MEER BEER BRER
= =3 I}ﬁ
= 170
Morningside College S.H. Ho College C.W. Chu College Wu Yee Sun College Lee Woo Sing College
REER EHER WX E R EEHER MEER

LAU Tsz Ching Shirley ZJiEF
Global Business Studies IBEk g &3

The unique college system of CUHK brings together alumni and
students from diverse programmes, nationalities and careers.
The mentorship programme of my college helps me connect
with distinguished alumni and bond with fellow students, so that
| get inspiration from people of different backgrounds.

PARBENERHERRSE R EERBENR RS ERE L.
BIBERRMNEA S RIGURS REHNRHRRE IS WRER
ARRT A RPRFEESHENXCER HEBMALAFEE-

Whole-person Education

EANEB

Cross-discipline Learning
BERE

Nature, Science, Society and O I e

and Technology Culture IS

BARIB R HEHEXIE

BFHEAX
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General University Requirements (2023 Entry) -
ARERBEREEXK (2023F ) Ht

HKDSE Examinations ZF#HE3REH

Chinese Language English Language Mathematics Liberal Studies
Core rhEEE FEEFENY 2 RS
4 Subjects (4C)
(5 ARy S = Level 3 Level 3 Level 2 Level 2
34 34 24k 24
Electives (2X) 2 Electives Level 3 or g 1 Elective + M1/M2 Level 3
fEEEEH g 2REERBE 3R 1 BUEEERI B R#MSB(Em1m2) 3 4K

Programme Requirements ;32 E3R

Applicants must also satisfy additional requirements of the programmes concerned
HFRASANEAMREZRBWESEK

Programme Selection Principles 31232540

Once the University and Programme requirements are fulfilled, each programme calculates admission
scores based on either one of the two principles below:
ERNEASRFENREER FEGREUATER—ERSEER S EAZDH

Total score of best 5 HKDSE
subjects (may or may not
include core subjects)

Total score of 4 core subjects and 2 best electives
FEARRZOE B RRE2RIEERBES
or &%

FERESRES Total score of 4 core subjects and 1 best elective
(HFBEZOEB) and M1/M2
EEARZOR B RREIRIEERN B RYERLEMH
BTiE sy

Important Information EE &1
Selection principles and HKDSE subject weighting #5848l i SRR BH EEE
Interview arrangements Eis, 245k

Admission scores last year ZEAZDH
Find Out More
EREZEM

Preferential HKDSE Score Conversion & 9 B s £

CUHK adopts the following Preferential HKDSE Score Conversion scale in calculating admission scores

PABRAUT SRR S BB G ZtEAR DY
Grade Point Conversion for Category A - Core and Elective Subjects
R - b RIEER B 28R
Level &&5! 5** 5* 5 4 3 2 1

Score ¥ 8.5 7 5.5 4 3 2 1

Except JS4501 Medicine (MBChB) Programme and JS4502 Medicine (MBChB) Programme Global Physician-Leadership Stream (GPS) where
5**=7/5*=6/5=5/4=4/3=3
JS4501 ASMRFIBREATERTE K JS4502 SRR B A TR IR IRER B 2B IR | B AR R D BB A 5 =7 /5" =6/5=5/4=4/3=3

EXPERIENTIAL Around
E%EE?%%I gooog —mM——— No. of students
participating
in Overseas Learning
2H35M 281
BEAH

S 5 D WONG Yan Kei Anson 2
+ Translation Z:2 &

Worldwu_:le My department provides students with a wide range of internship
Internships per year opportunities. | took up intern positions in both public relations and
SERKEBEAH marketing fields, where | gained real-life work experience highly
figures of 2019 relevant to my study, enhancing my confidence in mapping out

my career plan.

HESARENSETEHRD ROFI2NTAQFNHSEHERNES
58l BESATE S AR S S AR R IR B R B SR R TG 7 BT R B IRIRIB A
) S HERBBERMRERE D

University-wide Co-op Programme 722 - 72585121

75+ =T

Participating in Hong Kong
Companies TAEABEZRIETRESERERE
2HHEEHE

Credit bearing &2 *  Full-time and paid work experience Z8~ B #r

8-month long F3&/\fEH +  Open to students from all disciplines ft REIZR| B4 iR3E

Contact Us Bf48 1M

Office of Admissions and Financial Aid
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
ERAPNKEABRRBEEE

Tel BEE: 3943 8947 / 3943 8951

HR==5 8 R Find Out More
Emall. ESiif Jupa§an@cuhk.edu.hk Pl
Website #85: - admission.cuhk.edu.hk



JUPAS PROGRAMME CcHolces HtiBRiz

Faculty 2p53

Arts
X

Business
Administration
THEESR

Education

HEZR

Engineering

TS5

JUPAS
Catalogue No.
BR4RaR
JS4006
JS4018
JS4020
JS4022
JS4032
JS4044
JS4056
JS4068
JS4070
JS4082
JS4094
JS4109
JS4111
JS4123
JS4136

JS4202

JS4214
JS4226
JS4238
JS4240
JS4252

JS4254

JS4264

JS4276

JS4725
JS4329

JS4331

JS4343

JS4361
JS4372
JS4386
JS4408
JS4412
JS4428
JS4434
JS4446

JS4458

JS4460
JS4462
JS4468
JS4386
JS4416
JS4733

Programme 3§72

Anthropology A1E2

Chinese Language and Literature REIRE S KX 2

Cultural Studies 3X{EF#ZE

Cultural Management X{EEE

English 232

Fine Arts Efif

History FES2

Japanese Studies B 7 2%

Linguistics =2

Music & %

Philosophy £

Religious Studies TREHZT

Theology t#22

Translation &z

Chinese Studies FEI#3E

Integrated Bachelor of Business Administration Programme
THEESTRGHE

Global Business Studies IBIkpg2£ &

Hospitality and Real Estate i/ ki K B3t &=

Insurance, Financial and Actuarial Analysis {Ri& S RA B H 2
Professional Accountancy ¥ &+

Quantitative Finance st 2&miE

Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance”
IRBRACTE Bl R RS 22 A (B ERAZN

BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme?”

THEE2t (THEEELRGHRE) RARE T E2UREN
Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science”
STEERP R E R EIER 2N

Biotechnology,Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management?
EYRI B EERREEN

Physical Education, Exercise Science and Health #2258 5 EEN ] 2
BA (Chinese Language Studies) and BEd (Chinese Language Education)
X2+ (PEEXME) REEEL (FEEXHE)

BA (English Studies) and BEd (English Language Education)
X2+ (HEBEXHR)RBERTL (EHEEXHE)

BEd in Mathematics and Mathematics Education {2 &2 H 5
BEd in Early Childhood Education 41 355

BSc in Learning Design and Tech” 22+ (2355t BRI F)A
Mechanical and Automation Engineering #5811t T122
Computer Science and Engineering st &Rl 28 T2

Financial Technology &Rl 2

Electronic Engineering EF L i2&

Information Engineering {5 8 L1222

Systems Engineering and Engineering Management
ARG IREETREERE

Biomedical Engineering £#82 17258

Energy and Environmental Engineering SEJREIRIE T 1222

Artificial Intelligence: Systems and Technologies A TEEAE: R4 ERHY
BSc in Learning Design and Tech® &+ (2355t BRI F)A
Computational Data Science” stE&iEF £

Mathematics and Information Engineering® 8{22£3(z B T2

JUPAS
Catalogue No.
BHR4ReR

JS4903
Law
R JS4264

Faculty 2p53

JS4501
JS4502

JS4513
Medicine J54525
Lb 154537
154542

JS4550

JS4725

JS4601
JS4648
JS4682
JS4690
JS4719

Science

mapE JS4276
JS4386
JS4416

JS4725

JS4733

JS4801

JS4812

JS4824

JS4836

JS4838

JS4848

Social Science 154850
HENER SeAidod
JS4862

JS4874

JS4886

JS4892

JS4893

JS4254

* Broad-based admissions A$BUAE

Programme 3§72

Bachelor of Laws 752+

BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme?

TrHEESt (THEEELREHRE) RARB T E2UREN
Medicine (MBChB) Programme A9h&F B2 3872

Medicine (MBChB) Programme Global Physician-Leadership Stream (GPS)
RSP RLERS RIZIRIK ER B H T B & 4R A

Nursing :EIEE

Pharmacy Z&7| 2

Public Health A4

Chinese Medicine F1B&&2

Biomedical Sciences £#5&2
Biotechnology,Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management”
EYRe AR EBREREIREN

Science* I2&*

Earth and Environmental Sciences #iEREIIBIEF:| £

Enrichment Mathematics 2R &

Enrichment Stream in Theoretical Physics ¥ 432 56

Risk Management Science E S22

Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science”
STEERBREREIER SN

BSc in Learning Design and Tech® IRE+ (23555t BRI #5)A
Computational Data Science” st& SiEFI &
Biotechnology,Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management?
EYRI B EEBRREEN

Mathematics and Information Engineering” 8{22 8 (5 8 TF253/
Social Science* ft &l &~

Architectural Studies 522

Economics &5

Geography and Resource Management IR 2 R &R
Urban Studies 15 2S

Government and Public Administration BrA£1TEE
Journalism and Communication ¥R S {EiEE

Global Communication Z2Ek{E&

Psychology ()22

Social Work #t & T{F

Sociology &%

Global Studies ZEkFF3E

Data Science and Policy Studies SR £ BB R 25

Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance”
IRHASE EE RIS AT T EREN

A Programme jointly offered by two/more Faculties 2842 B MBS A 22 fz &3

Find Out More
EREZEM

ddddds



